

SCHOLARSHIPS AND AWARDS COMMITTEE REGISTRAR'S OFFICE 550 University Avenue, Charlottetown PE C1A 4P3 Telephone: (902) 566-0358 Fax: (902) 566-0795

UPEI Recognition Scholarships for SHAD Fellows

DESCRIPTION

SHAD is a registered Canadian charity that exists to empower exceptional youth to make the world a better place. Each year SHAD provides the opportunity for 700+ students from across Canada and internationally to attend a month-long summer program, in-residence at one of SHAD's Canadian host universities, focused on STEAM (science, technology, engineering, arts & math). Students selected to attend SHAD are top performers who are also well-rounded emerging leaders demonstrating initiative, creativity and flair. They are leaders in their schools, volunteers in their communities, and are often gifted musicians, artists and athletes.

UPEI signed a Memorandum of Understanding with SHAD in 2017, to become a host campus for a SHAD Program beginning in the summer of 2018.

CRITERIA

Two scholarships will be awarded annually to outstanding students who have participated in the SHAD program at any host campus, have displayed both academic excellence and extra-curricular achievements, and are entering first-year of any undergraduate degree program at UPEI directly from high school.

APPLICATION PROCESS (Deadline: March 1)

Please submit all required application material by the posted deadline.

Application materials should be submitted to:

University of Prince Edward Island Registrar's Office Scholarships and Awards Committee 550 University Avenue Charlottetown, PE C1A 4P3 <u>scholarships@upei.ca</u>

Protection of Privacy - The personal information requested on this form is collected under the authority of Section 31(c) of the PEI Freedom of Information and Protection of Privacy Act and will be protected under Part 2 of that Act. It will be used for the purpose of scholarship adjudication and contacting successful award recipients. Direct any questions about this collection to: UPEI Scholarships and Awards Office, 550 University Avenue Charlottetown, PE C1A 4P3, 902-620-5187 – <u>scholarships@upei.ca</u>



SCHOLARSHIPS AND AWARDS COMMITTEE REGISTRAR'S OFFICE 550 University Avenue, Charlottetown PE C1A 4P3 Telephone: (902) 566-0358 Fax: (902) 566-0795

UPEI Recognition Scholarships for SHAD Fellows

APPLICATION FORM

Name:	
Home Address:	
Email Add	lress:
UPEI Stud	lent ID:Telephone:
SHAD Pro	ogram Host Campus:
Date of Pa	rticipation in SHAD Program:
Please incl	ude the following in your application package:
Applica	tion Form (Deadline – March 1)
□ Applica	tion Personal Statement (maximum one page typed)
Pleas crite	se detail in your personal statement how you specifically meet the award ria, including your participation in a SHAD Program (in a past or
-	oming summer session), and your demonstrated academic and extra- cular activity achievements
Signature	Date:
Scholarships an	ete application packages will not be considered. For official communication purposes, the ad Awards Committee will contact successful recipients through their provided Email Address. It is sponsibility to check their email account.

Application materials should be submitted to:

University of Prince Edward Island Registrar's Office Scholarships and Awards Committee 550 University Avenue Charlottetown, PE C1A 4P3 scholarships@upei.ca

Protection of Privacy - The personal information requested on this form is collected under the authority of Section 31(c) of the PEI Freedom of Information and Protection of Privacy Act and will be protected under Part 2 of that Act. It will be used for the purpose of scholarship adjudication and contacting successful award recipients. Direct any questions about this collection to: UPEI Scholarships and Awards Office, 550 University Avenue Charlottetown, PE C1A 4P3, 902-620-5187 – <u>scholarships@upei.ca</u>